
Internal Control and Audit Followup Contacts
OFFICE CONTACT NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS MAIL STOP ROOM NO. FAX NUMBER

DEPARTMENTAL OFFICIALS

PMB

James Cason            
Acting Asst. Secretary & 
Dept. Audit Followup 
Official 202-208-4203 James_Cason@ios.doi.gov MS-6214-MIB 6100-MIB 202-208-6950

PFM

Daniel L. Fletcher                
Director of Financial 
Management 202-208-4701 Daniel_L_Fletcher@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2563-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Michael Powers   Associate
Director 202-208-4701 Michael_Powers@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2474-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM

Eric Eisenstein                     
Focus Leader Management 
Control & Audit Followup 202-208-3417 Eric_Eisenstein@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2544-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM

Deborah Williams           
GAO Audits (Alernate-
Tammy) 202-208-3963

Deborah_GAO_Liaison_Williams
@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2470-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Derrick Washington  
Assistant Secretary - FW 202-208-5251

Derrick_R_Washington@ios.doi.g
ov MS-2557-MIB 2470-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Deborah Jones          
Bureau of Indian Affairs 202-208-5798 Deborah_W_Jones@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2472-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Alexandra Lampros             
Assistant Secretary - WS 202-208-4427 Alexandra_Lampros@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2555-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Alexandra Lampros 
Assistant Secretary - LM 202-208-4427 Alexandra_Lampros@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2555-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM

Tamela Ross                    
Office of Trust Funds Mgmt 
and National Business 202-208-3308 Tamela_Ross@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2472-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM

Vacant                              
Office of the Secretary 
(including Insular Affairs) 202-208-5798 Deborah_W_Jones@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB 2472-MIB 202-208-6940

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR INDIAN AFFIARS

IAE

Jerry Fiely (Single Audits)   
Shelley Hartman (A123)      
Michael Olivia (A123)       
Debbie Clark (MC)     
Nancy Babe (Finance)

703-390-6353 
703-390-6540 
703-960-6537 
202-208-5185  
703-390-6527

Jerry Fiely@iae/os/doi.gov            

Debbie Clark/DC/BIA@BIA  

nbabe1bia@aol.com Reston MS-4140

703-390-6304     
202-219-2127    
703-390-6514

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR LAND & MINERALS MANAGEMENT
LM J.O. Ratliff 202-208-6249 MS-6628-MIB 208-3619
LM Pamela Royal (MC & AF) 202-208-3113   Pamela_Royal@mms.gov MS 6628-MIB 6071-MIB 202-208-3144

LLM

Andrea Nygren (AF)            
Betty Buxton (Finance)      
Paul Jeske                    
Misty Jo Foster (finance)

202-452-5153  
202-452-5181  
202-452-5161  
303-236-0795  

Andrea_Nygren@blm.gov 
Betty_Buxton@blm.gov 
paul_jeske@blm.gov          
Misty_Foster@blm.gov Room 1000 LS               

202-452-5171     
303-236-7124

LMS

Jim Witkop (AF)                 
Charles Norfleet (MCAF)   
Sharilyn Keeton (MC)    
JoAnn Fitts (MC)

202-208-3236 
202-208-3973 
303-231-3654 
303-231-3653

James.Witkop@mms.gov  
Charles.Norfleet2@mms.gov 
Sharilyn.Keeton@mms.gov  
JoAnn.Fitts@mms.gov

MS-4230                  DFC, 
Bldg 67, Suite 880, MS-9200 or 
PO Box 25165 Denver, CO 
80225-0165 4252-MIB

202-208-4891 
303-275-7124

LSM
Towanna Thompson (AF)    
Ruth Stokes                     

202-208-2726 
202-208-2726

tthompson@osmre.gov 
rstokes@osmre.gov (not in Notes) 240-SIB 246-SIB 202-219-3101

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR WATER & SCIENCE
WS Amy L Holley (MC & AF) 202-208-6011 Amy_L_Holley@ios.doi.gov MS-6640-MIB 6071-MIB 202-208-3324

WBR

Keith Clark                 
Elaine Ferrari (AF)            
Banasri Sen (MC)                
Ed Abreo (AF)

303-445-2756  
303-445-2788 
303-445-2944 
303-445-3423

kclark@do.usbr.gov   
eferrari@do.usbr.gov 
bsen@do.usbr.gov 
eabreo@do.usbr.gov

Bureau of Reclamation
Denver Federal Center 
Building 67, D7400 P.O. 
Box 25007, Denver, CO 
80225-0007 303-445-6343

WGS

Rebecca Bageant                
Brian Filer (finance)             
Connie Rough (MC)

703-648-4328 
703-648-7618 
703-648-7104

bbageant@usgs.gov 
bfiler@usgs.gov 
crough@usgs.gov

MS-105-Reston           
MS 270 Reston                 
MS 105 Reston

7A401          
6A304          
7A318

703-648-5068   
703-648-4112    
703-648-5068

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FISH AND WILDLIFE AND PARKS
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FW
Tom Bauer (MC & AF)         
Rosalind Gray (info) 202-208-3928 Rosalind_Gray@doi.gov MS-3156 3142-MIB 202-208-4684

FNP
Jack Blickley (MC& AF)       
Vera Washington

703/487-9071 
202/354-1960 Jack_Blickley@nps.gov 1201 I Street, 12th Fl 202-371-6554

FWS
Jacob Lee (MCAF)      
Michael Schwartz (MCAF)

703-358-2502 
703-358-2233

jacob_lee@fws.gov 
Michael_schwartz@FWS.gov

MS-222 ArlSq                
MS-222 ArlSq

222-A           
222-D 703-358-2269

ASSISTANT SECRETARY - POLICY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET
PAM Kathy Lawson (MC & AF) 202-208-4330 Kathy_Lawson@ios.doi.gov MS-2602-MIB 2620-MIB 202-219-4244
PEO  202-208-5693 MS-5214-MIB 5216-MIB 202-208-6112
PEP Willie Taylor (MC & AF) 202-208-3891 willie.taylor@ios.doi.gov MS-2342-MIB 2024-MIB 202-208-6970
PIA Marina Tinitali 202-208-5920 MS-4311A 4321-MIB 202-208-5279
PIO Marietta Allen (MC & AF) 202-208-0596  MS-5312-MIB 5313 MIB  202-501-2360  

NBC
Dean Martin (MC & AF) 
Herb Lucki (alternate)

303-969-5195 
703-390-6606

Dean_N_Martin@nbc.gov 
Herb_Lucki@nbc.gov

7301 W. Mansfield, Ave, 
Denver, CO 80235      
12201 Sunrise Valley DR,
MS 206

303-969-7166 
703-390-3780

POB
Dianne Shaughnessy (AF)  
Pam Haze

202-208-6851  
202-208-5308 MS-4116-MIB 4129-MIB 202-219-2849

PPA
Larry Finfer (AF & MC)        
Benjamin Simon (MC)

202-208-1452  
202-208-4916 MS 3513 3513 202-208-4867

PPM Michael Ballew (MC & AF) 202-208-7765 Michael_Ballew@ios.doi.gov MS-5215-MIB 5217-MIB 202-219-1513
PSD Frank Gisondi (MC & AF) 202-208-4907 MS-5524-MIB 5524-MIB 202-219-2131
Travel Matthew Costello 202-208-7960 Matthew_Costello@ios.doi.gov MS-5247 202-208-5515
PLE Kim Thorsen                202-208-6319   315 SIB  
PHR Marilia Matos 202-208-6761 Marilia_Matos@ios.doi.gov 202-208-1513

OS

Brenda Rodriguez          
Sarah Henkelmann 
(Financial Audits Only)

202-208-3425 
202-208-3989

Brenda_Rodriguez@ios.doi.gov  
Sarah_Henklemann@ios.doi.gov MS-2557-MIB

2540            
2543 202-208-6940

SOL  202-208-6115 MS-7456 7129-MIB 202-208-5584

OST Rick Fielitz 505-816-1467 always cc Donna Erwin
4400 Masthead St., NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 505-816-1319

OCO Joan Moody (MC & AF)
OCL Nancy Appler (MC & AF)
OWFC Barbara Loving 202-606-3108 Barbara_Loving@ios.doi.gov MS-2660-MIB 2660-MIB 202-606-3150
Office of Inspector General Contacts

OIG
Anne Richards               
Assistant IG for Audits 202-208-4814 Anne_Richards@doioig.gov MS-5341-MIB 5353-MIB 202-208-6062

OIG

Kimberly Elmore,  Principal 
Deputy Assistant IG for 
Audits-field operations 202-208-5592 Kimberly_Elmore@doioig.gov MS-5341-MIB 5351-MIB 202-208-6062

OIG
Mark Bell                           
Chief of Staff, Audits 202-208-1454 Mark_Bell@doioig.gov MS-5341-MIB 5347-MIB 202-208-6062

OIG

Christopher Stubbs, Deputy
Assistant IG for Audits-
Headquarters Operations 202-208-5659 Christopher_Stubbs@doioig.gov MS-5341-MIB 5342-MIB 202-208-6062

OIG

Michael Colombo               
Manager, Western Region 
Audits 916-978-5653 Michael_P_Colombo@doioig.gov

2800 Cottage Way 
Sacramento, CA  95825 Suite E2712 916-978-5656

OIG
Jeffrey Carlson, Director of 
Financial Audits 202-208-5724 Jeffrey_Carlson@doioig.gov MS-5341 3326-MIB 202-208-2803

OIG

Robert Romanyshyn 
Special Assistant to the 
AIGA for Audit Resolution 202-208-5603 Robert_Romanyshyn@doioig.gov MS-5341-MIB           3324-MIB 202-208-2803 

OIG

Jack Rouch                        
Manager, Central Region 
Audits 303-236-9161 Jack_Rouch@doioig.gov

134 Union Blvd., Suite 
510, Lakewood, CO  
80228 Suite 510 303-236-8211

OIG
Christina Bruner, Director 
of External Audits  703-487-5353 Christina_Bruner@doioig.gov

12030 Sunrise Valley Dr. 
Reston Plaza 1, Reston, 
VA 20191 Suite 230 703-487-5214

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL OFFICES
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OIG

Donald Cairns, Director of 
Program Analysis and 
Technical Support 703-487-8050 Donald_Cairns@doioig.gov

381 Elden Street, Suite 
1100, Herndon, VA  
20170 Suite 1100 703-487-8055
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